
Financial Statement

OHIO COUNTY FISCAL COURT

Fund Type: Governmental
From: 01/01/2026  To: 01/31/2026

Total Receipts

Total Claims

Cash Balance

Encumbrances

Cash Balance

Bank Balance

Deposits

Checks

Investments

Cash Balance

General

8,068,867.37

5,523,201.47

2,545,665.90

55,348.57

2,490,317.33

1,588,664.79

44,765.81

147,228.50

1,059,463.80

2,545,665.90

Road

3,458,565.02

2,886,105.88

572,459.14

434,301.47

138,157.67

592,863.14

18,800.00

39,204.00

572,459.14

L.G.E.A.

349,016.11

100,808.10

248,208.01

160,000.00

88,208.01

252,014.31

0.00

3,806.30

248,208.01

FED GRANTS

20,000.00

20,000.00

20,000.00

0.00

20,000.00

0.00

0.00

20,000.00

Forest Fire

9,333.55

9,333.55

9,333.55

9,333.55

0.00

0.00

9,333.55

LANDFILL

376,539.25

68,794.58

307,744.67

307,744.67

299,744.67

8,000.00

0.00

307,744.67

OCEDA

546,562.07

115,000.00

431,562.07

431,562.07

431,562.07

0.00

0.00

431,562.07

OPIOID FUND

510,689.51

41,267.18

469,422.33

469,422.33

471,072.33

0.00

1,650.00

469,422.33

EMG SERV

1,064,777.11

864,294.86

200,482.25

11,519.61

188,962.64

244,144.55

0.00

43,662.30

200,482.25

ARCH

753,654.84

67,830.93

685,823.91

150.94

685,672.97

692,712.70

0.00

6,888.79

685,823.91

CDSF

58,963.31

24,264.26

34,699.05

34,699.05

54,399.05

0.00

19,700.00

34,699.05

WATERLINE

100,046.51

49,837.05

50,209.46

31,300.00

18,909.46

63,526.35

7,577.11

20,894.00

50,209.46

Grand Total

15,317,014.65

9,741,404.31

5,575,610.34

712,620.59

4,862,989.75

4,720,037.51

79,142.92

283,033.89

1,059,463.80

5,575,610.34

TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE, THE INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN IS ACCURATE AND COMPLETE

CANDACE THOMAS, COUNTY TREASURER Date

DAVID JOHNSTON, COUNTY JUDGE/EXECUTIVE Date

02/19/2026 06:19 pm Page 1 of 1FiscalBooks™ by Fiscalsoft®


